

Empire Mills Complex 414, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai 400013, India. Tel : +91 22 61646000 Fax : +91 22 24935893 Email : tcpl@tcpl.in Website : www.tcpl.in CIN: L22210MH1987PLC044505

January 1, 2025

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Security Code:-523301 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Trading Symbol:- TCPLPACK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re:- Intimation about change of name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

This is to inform that the name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company has been changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**

The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged. The contact details of RTA are given below, for ready reference:

MUFG Intime India Private Limited C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 Tel No: +91 22 49186270 Fax: +91 22 49186060 Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in, linkcs@linkintime.co.in

Kindly update the name of our RTA on the website of the Stock Exchange for information of all concerned.

Thanking You

For TCPL Packaging Limited

Compliance Officer